

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-02	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	11	Cross* On The Dot A & M	\$553.00 \$735.00 \$1,010.00	\$1.20
CS-13	Westfield High School - Westfield	Westfield	1	By Faith* Busy Bee Jaris K & S A & M Madison Coach	\$321.00 \$338.00 \$395.00 \$408.00 \$585.00 \$695.00	\$0.01
CS-29	Oak Ridge Heights School - Colonia Colonia Middle School - Colonia	Woodbridge	2	OTD2* By Faith K & S A & M	\$395.00 \$399.00 \$418.00 \$495.00	\$0.01
CS-31	Colonia High School - Colonia	Woodbridge	1	OTD2* Busy Bee A & M	\$395.00 \$418.00 \$505.00	\$0.01
CS-32	DLC - Warren 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	First Care* A & M	\$839.00 \$1,190.00	\$0.01
CS-40	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Westfield	1	K & S* Madison Coach	\$678.00 \$782.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-42	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Plainfield	4	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach	\$640.00 \$882.00	\$2.00
CS-43	First Children - Fanwood 2 Aides	Plainfield	8	First Care* A & M	\$875.00 \$1,130.00	\$0.01
CS-44	Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield	Elizabeth		Madison Coach*	\$800.00	\$2.99
CS-56	Valley Road School - Clark	Clark		Golden Arrow* Madison Coach	\$575.00 \$800.00	\$2.00
CS-59	DLC - Warren Aide	Rahway	1	On The Dot* A & M	\$785.00 \$1,070.00	\$0.01
CS-63	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Roselle	1	BRCK* H & A On The Dot Jawa Madison Coach	\$501.00 \$624.00 \$645.00 \$659.00 \$762.00	\$1.00
CS-73	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care* A & M	\$575.00 \$805.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-76	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot Jaris A & M	\$422.00 \$529.00 \$540.00 \$720.00	\$1.00
CS-78	P.G. Chambers - Cedar Knolls Aide	Springfield	1	K & S* On The Dot Madison Coach	\$678.00 \$785.00 \$831.00	\$0.95
CS-79	Pillar High School - Livingston Aide	Springfield	1	Madison Coach*	\$772.00	\$2.99
CS-86	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Elizabeth	4	8 Trans*	\$876.00	\$2.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-90	Shepard Prep High School - Morristown	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* A & M	\$436.00 \$595.00	\$1.00
CS-92	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S* 8 Trans	\$648.00 \$877.00	\$0.95
CS-93	Midland School - North Branch 2 Aides	Plainfield	2	Prestige* A & M	\$608.00 \$805.00	\$0.95
CS-97	UCESC Work Readiness - Westfield Aide	Cranford Hillside Kenilworth Union	1 1 1 1	K & S*	\$675.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-98	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Plainfield	3	First Care*	\$785.00	\$0.01
CS-99	Calais School - Whippany Aide	New Providence	2	Best Trans* Jaris A & M	\$485.00 \$550.00 \$810.00	\$1.00
CS-108	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	5	First Care*	\$769.00	\$0.01
CS-113	DLC - Warren Aide	West Orange	1	First Care* A & M	\$669.00 \$790.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-114	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige*	\$445.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$458.00	
				Jaris	\$500.00	
				OTD2	\$525.00	
				FS	\$556.00	
				A & M	\$645.00	
CS-116	CPC High Point Center - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige*	\$548.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$588.00	
				A & M	\$640.00	
CS-123	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Rahway	1	Prestige*	\$780.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$815.00	
CS-125	Center School - Somerset	New Providence	1	Best Trans*	\$420.00	\$1.00
				FS	\$485.00	
				A & M	\$590.00	
CS-131	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	5	K & S* 8 Trans	\$570.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-137	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	New Providence	2	First Care* A & M	\$769.00	\$0.01
CS-151	New Road School - Parlin Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige* FS A & M	\$575.00 \$592.00 \$740.00	\$0.95
CS-158	DLC - Warren RU Cares - Somerset Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	First Care* A & M	\$780.00 \$790.00	\$0.01
CS-164	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	7	Cross* On The Dot A & M	\$553.00 \$647.00 \$900.00	\$1.20

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-170	Green Brook Academy - Bound Brook Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$430.00	\$1.00
				FS	\$514.00	
				A & M	\$545.00	
CS-172	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains Bergen County SHIP Program - Midland Park	Hillside	1	Prestige*	\$558.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$590.00	
CS-173	Cedar Hill Elementary School - Basking Ridge Aide	New Providence	2	Prestige* A & M	\$558.00 \$745.00	\$0.95
CS-175	South Bergen Jointure Commission - Lodi Lodi	Elizabeth	1	FS*	\$495.00	\$1.50
				A & M	\$745.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-177	P.G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Mountainside Westfield	1 1	First Care*	\$769.00	\$0.01
CS-178	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Rahway	1	Prestige*	\$558.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$730.00	
CS-179	UCESC Work Readiness - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$446.00	\$0.01
				FS	\$486.00	
				A & M	\$635.00	
CS-182	Banyan School - Fairfield	Cranford	1	FS*	\$393.00	\$1.50
				First Care	\$545.00	
				A & M	\$635.00	
CS-188	Calais School - Whippany	Summit	1	Prestige*	\$378.00	\$0.95
				FS	\$398.00	
				Jaris	\$415.00	
				Best Trans	\$430.00	
				A & M	\$590.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-192	Westlake School - Westfield 2 Aides	Elizabeth	4	On The Dot* A & M	\$718.00 \$1,150.00	\$0.01
CS-196	Katzenback School - West Trenton Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige* A & M	\$650.00 \$790.00	\$0.95
CS-197	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	4	K & S*	\$845.00	\$0.95
CS-198	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	7	K & S*	\$845.00	\$0.95
CS-209	Juan Pablo Duarte #28 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot* Jawa Madison Coach	\$594.00 \$659.00 \$762.00	\$0.01

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-211	William Halsey High School - Elizabeth Terrance Reilly School #7 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	5	First Care* A & M	\$734.00 \$1,010.00	\$0.01
CS-222	Deron II - Montclair Aide	New Providence	1	First Care*	\$695.00	\$0.01
CS-234	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	5	K & S* A & M	\$845.00 \$920.00	,95
CS-237	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	1	Prestige* Busy Bee A & M	\$425.00 \$458.00 \$835.00	\$0.95
CS-244	Jerome Dunn Academy #9 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	First Care*	\$789.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-250	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$759.00	\$0.01
CS-251	Chessie Dently Roberts Academy - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot* Jawa	\$695.00 \$859.00	,01
CS-263	DLC - Warren Aide	West Orange	1	Best Trans* Jarvis A & M	\$530.00 \$580.00 \$810.00	\$1.00
CS-264	Nicholas LaCorte #3 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot* Jawa On Time	\$549.00 \$598.00 \$660.00	\$0.01
CS-269	The Gramon School - Fairfield Aide	West Orange	1	Prestige* FS Jarvis A & M	\$490.00 \$493.00 \$546.00 \$780.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-274	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee* BRCK On The Dot Jaris FS A & M	\$332.00 \$382.00 \$404.00 \$466.00 \$524.00 \$690.00	\$1.00
CS-276	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	1	OTD2* Busy Bee First Care By Faith K & S	\$224.00 \$238.00 \$299.00 \$300.00 \$340.00	\$0.01
CS-281	Sage Day School - Rochelle Park	New Providence	1	Prestige* FS A & M	\$400.00 \$410.00 \$670.00	\$0.95
CS-287	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	New Providence	1	First Care*	\$659.00	\$0.01

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-290	Hubbard Middle School - Plainfield Aide	Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$462.00	\$1.00
				FS	\$579.00	
				A & M	\$625.00	
CS-291	Frances C. Smith #50 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	H & A*	\$599.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$624.00	
				Jawa	\$659.00	
CS-301	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Various	5	J & J*	\$495.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$724.00	
CS-303	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth	4	Prestige*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				By Faith	\$300.00	
				Busy Bee	\$388.00	
CS-312	DCF Essex Campus - Newark Aide	State of NJ	4	K & S*	\$625.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$812.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-313	DCF Essex Campus - Newark Aide	State of NJ	3	K & S*	\$625.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$812.00	
				A & M	\$945.00	
CS-314	Avenel Middle School - Avenel	Woodbridge	1	Prestige#	\$400.00	\$0.95
				A & M#	\$415.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$425.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE						
CS-322	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Linden	1	Prestige*	\$558.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$800.00	
CS-323	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Plainfield	1	Prestige*	\$540.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$576.00	
				FS	\$589.00	
				A & M	\$820.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-342	Montgomery Academy - Basking Ridge	Summit	1	FS*	\$429.00	\$1.50
				By Faith	\$475.00	
CS-354	Therapeutic School - Belleville Aide	Union	1	BRCK*	\$392.00	\$1.00
				First Care	\$459.00	
				On The Dot	\$484.00	
				FS	\$585.00	
A & M	\$735.00					
CS-361	Cranford Achievement Program - Cranford	Hillside	1	Prestige*	\$375.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$392.00	
				FS	\$428.00	
				On Time	\$460.00	
CS-374	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Summit	1	Busy Bee*	\$438.00	\$1.00
				FS	\$535.00	
				Jaris	\$554.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-381	Windsor Learning Center - Pompton Lakes Aide	Plainfield	1	FS*	\$596.00	\$1.50
				A & M	\$865.00	
CS-382	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway	New Providence	1	Busy Bee*	\$432.00	\$1.00
				A & M	\$635.00	
CS-386	Burnet Middle School - Union Aide	Union	5	8 Trans*	\$910.00	\$2.00
CS-387	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	First Care*	\$699.00	\$0.01
				A & M	\$765.00	
CS-388	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Roselle	2	A & M#	\$815.00	\$1.50
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; WILL BE REBID						
CS-390	Belleville High School - Belleville	Garwood	1	First Care*	\$350.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$358.00	
				Busy Bee	\$408.00	
				FS	\$419.00	
				A & M	\$595.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-407	For Keeps Program - New Brunswick Aide	Plainfield	1	A & M#	\$695.00	\$1.50
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; WILL BE REBID						
CS-408	Westfield High School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	3	A & M*	\$810.00	\$1.50
CS-410	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot FS A & M	\$438.00 \$523.00 \$524.00 \$770.00	\$1.00
CS-415	DLC - New Providence Aide	Roselle	1	A & M#	\$760.00	\$1.50
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; WILL BE REBID						
CS-418	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Roselle	1	Prestige* Busy Bee A & M	\$450.00 \$483.00 \$665.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-420	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	1	A & M*	\$390.00	\$1.50
				Busy Bee	\$442.00	
CS-422	Garden Academy - West Orange Aide	New Providence	1	Busy Bee*	\$443.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$546.00	
				H & A	\$565.00	
				A & M	\$770.00	
CS-432	Middlesex Vo-Tech - Piscataway Aide	Union	2	Prestige*	\$450.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$462.00	
				A & M	\$490.00	
CS-435	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston Aide	Plainfield	1	First Care*	\$699.00	\$0.01
				A & M	\$790.00	
CS-440	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - West Orange Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Prestige*	\$558.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$745.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-441	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Linden	1	Prestige* A & M	\$558.00 \$745.00	\$0.95
CS-446	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Union High School - Union Aide	Union	4	On The Dot*	\$648.00	\$0.01
CS-448	Future Foundations - Piscataway Bright Beginnings - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield	2	A & M*	\$680.00	\$1.50
CS-449	New Dawn Academy - Bridgewater	New Providence	2	Prestige* A & M Busy Bee	\$350.00 \$370.00 \$402.00	\$0.95
CS-451	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	3	First Care*	\$769.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-455	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Prestige*	\$580.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$750.00	
CS-457	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Plainfield	2	Prestige*	\$525.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$555.00	
CS-459	Plainfield High School - Plainfield Cedarbrook Elementary - Plainfield Aide	Plainfield	2	On The Dot*	\$474.00	\$0.01
				A & M	\$690.00	
CS-460	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris*	\$501.00	
				H & A	\$598.00	
				A & M	\$680.00	
CS-461	Abraham Clark High School - Roselle LV Moore Middle School - Roselle	Roselle	2	On Time*	\$360.00	\$3.00
				On The Dot	\$419.00	
				A & M	\$430.00	
				Busy Bee	\$462.00	
CS-466	Newmark School - Scotch Plains	Hillside	1	Prestige*	\$475.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-470	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	6	K & S* Cross On The Dot 8 Trans	\$540.00 \$553.00 \$649.00 \$768.00	\$0.95
CS-483	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Roselle	1	H & A* Jawa	\$629.00 \$789.00	\$3.00
CS-490	Deron I - Union 2 Aides	Plainfield	3	A & M#	\$980.00	\$1.50
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; WILL BE REBID						
CS-491	Linden High School - Linden	Linden	1	A & M* Jaris	\$545.00 \$563.00	\$1.50
CS-492	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	New Providence	1	A & M*	\$750.00	\$1.50

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-495	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Plainfield	1	Prestige* A & M	\$588.00 \$825.00	\$0.95
CS-496	Grace Wilday Jr. High School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	8	BRCK* A & M	\$470.00 \$725.00	\$1.00
CS-498	Winfield Scott School #2 - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot* A & M	\$473.00 \$605.00	\$0.01
CS-500	Deron II - Montclair 2 Aides	West Orange	3	8 Trans* A & M	\$889.00 \$1,090.00	\$2.00
CS-503	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Linden	5	A & M*	\$910.00	\$1.50

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-506	Plainfield High School - Plainfield Maxon Middle School - Plainfield	Plainfield	2	OTD2* A & M	\$540.00 \$545.00	\$0.01
CS-512	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Roselle Park	1			
# ROUTE DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING						
CS-514	Burnet Middle School - Union Aide	Union	3	K & S* On The Dot	\$640.00 \$649.00	\$0.95
CS-515	Katzenbach School - West Trenton Aide	Plainfield	1	Prestige* A & M	\$650.00 \$810.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - OCTOBER 6, 2022

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-516	DLC - New Providence Aide	Union	2	H & A* First Care A & M	\$598.00 \$639.00 \$790.00	\$2.00
CS-525	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot A & M	\$502.00 \$644.00 \$735.00	\$1.00
CS-529	Hillcrest Academy North - Scotch Plains Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee* On The Dot A & M	\$402.00 \$488.00 \$635.00	\$1.00
CS-531	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Plainfield	2	First Care*	\$725.00	\$0.01
CS-565	CPC High Point - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige* A & M	\$588.00 \$720.00	\$0.95

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
----------------	------------------	-----------------	-------------------	--------------------	------------	----------------------
